## **CEQA Notice of Exemption**

**To:** County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: El Dorado County Community Development Agency 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: Veterans' Niche Section at the Renke Annex to the Georgetown Pioneer Cemetery

**Project Location – Specific**: The proposed project is located, on the west side of Greenwood Road, approximately one eighth of a mile south of the intersection with SR 193 in the community of Georgetown, in northern El Dorado County.

Project Location – City: <u>Unincorporated</u>

Project Location – County: El Dorado

**Description of Project:** The proposed project is installation of columbaria, (approximately 18 square feet), sidewalk, flagpole foundation and access improvements for the new Veterans' Niche Section at the Renke Annex to the Georgetown Pioneer Cemetery.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: <u>El Dorado County Community Development</u> Administration and Finance Division

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>El Dorado County Administration and</u> <u>Finance Division</u>

## Exempt Status: (check one)

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c);
- ☑ Categorical Exemption. type and section: Sec. 15303(c)(e)
- □ Statutory Exemption: State Code Number:

## Reasons why project is exempt:

The project consists of small structure and minor improvement to an existing public facility (Cemetery) involving negligible expansion of the existing use.

## Lead Agency

Contact Person:Kate Sampson, Assistant Director Community Development Agency,Administration and Finance DivisionPhone: 530-621-5306

Signature:

Date: